El Dorado County Board of Supervisors: Application for New Board, Commission or Committee

Submitted on	23 August 2024, 7:48AM
Receipt number	58
Related form version	4

Instructions

Board or Commission Applying For	El Dorado County Planning Commission
Vacant Position or Title	Planning Commission Member District 5
First Name	Patrick
Last Name	Frega
Email Address	
Primary Residential Address	
Residential City	South Lake Tahoe, California
Residential ZIP Code	96150
Daytime Telephone	
Mobile Telephone	
Occupation/Title	Retired
Employer	Retired
List all County boards, commissions or committees to which you are/were appointed. Please include dates of service.	El Dorado County Civil Service Commission 2024-present El Dorado County Charter Revision Committee 2023-2024
Summary of qualifications	Member of the City of South Lake Tahoe Planning Commission for over a decade from the early 1990's until the early 2000's. BA degree, New Jersey City University
Affiliations with professional and/or community groups	Current President of the SLT Moose Lodge #1632 Member of the Kiwanis Club of Tahoe Sierra, serving as President and member of the Board of Directors numerous times Member of the Kiwanis Club of Lake Tahoe Former member of the St. Theresa School Advisory Board

The Planning Commission advises the Board of Supervisors regarding development issues among other things. As a former member of the City of South Lake Tahoe Planning Commission I have developed the necessary skills to examine issues regarding these proposals and advise the Board of Supervisors on a plan of action consistent with the El Dorado County General Plan. As a member of the City of South Lake Tahoe Planning Commission I was able to interact with various other governmental agencies.

Additional Information

If known, indicate the member of the Board of Supervisors who Brooke Laine, Supervisor District 5 will receive a copy of this application

File Attachments

Signature of Applicant

Parmen J Frega

Link to signature